

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/26/2022 12:50 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 100774-4

**SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

THOMAS BOSTELLE,

Petitioner.

Pierce County Superior Court No. 18-1-04191-2
Court of Appeals No. 54280-3-II

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARY E. ROBNETT
Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney

Kristie Barham
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA # 32764 / OID # 91121
930 Tacoma Ave. S, Rm 946
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 798-6746

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	2
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....	9
	A. The Petition Improperly Raises an Issue Bostelle Opted Not to Raise Below and Cannot Raise Now.....	10
	B. Even If Bostelle Could Raise a New Issue on Appeal, It Is Well Established that a Sexual Assault Victim’s Credibility May Not Be Attacked By Using Extrinsic Evidence To Prove Prior Conduct.....	13
V.	CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>Jones v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 146 Wn.2d 291, 45 P.3d 1068 (2002).....	11
<i>State v. Arndt</i> , 194 Wn.2d 784, 453 P.3d 696 (2019).....	20
<i>State v. Benn</i> , 120 Wn.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289 (1993).....	17
<i>State v. Bostelle</i> , No. 54280-3-II, 2022 WL 601870 (Wash. Ct. App. Mar. 1, 2022) (unpublished)	3, 5, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13
<i>State v. Chen</i> , 178 Wn.2d 350, 309 P.3d 410 (2013).....	11
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 143 Wn.2d 731, 24 P.3d 1006 (2001).....	21, 22
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002).....	14
<i>State v. Demos</i> , 94 Wn.2d 733, 619 P.2d 968 (1980).....	15, 17
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 97 Wn. App. 865, 989 P.2d 553 (1999).....	6, 7, 8, 17, 18
<i>State v. Jennings</i> , 199 Wn.2d 53, 502 P.3d 1255 (2022).....	20
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 188 Wn.2d 473, 396 P.3d 316 (2017).....	14, 15, 16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Lile</i> , 188 Wn.2d 766, 398 P.3d 1052 (2017).....	22
<i>State v. McSorley</i> , 128 Wn. App. 598, 116 P.3d 431 (2005).....	21, 22

State v. Shale, 182 Wn.2d 882, 345 P.3d 776 (2015) 11

State v. Thomas, 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)..... 19

Federal and Other Jurisdictions

Delaware v. Fensterer, 474 U.S. 15, 106 S. Ct. 292,
88 L.Ed.2d 15 (1985)..... 20

Delaware v. Van Arsdall, 475 U.S. 673, 106 S. Ct. 1431,
89 L.Ed.2d 674 (1986)..... 19

Nevada v. Jackson, 569 U.S. 505, 133 S. Ct. 1990,
186 L.Ed.2d 62 (2013)..... 21

Rules and Regulations

ER 608 3, 6, 7

ER 608(b) 2, 10, 14, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22

RAP 2.4(a)..... 11

RAP 2.5(a)..... 11

RAP 13.4(b)(4)..... 2, 10, 14, 23

Other Authorities

Karl B. Tegland, *Washington Practice: Evidence Law and
Practice*, § 608.11(6th ed. 2016)..... 16, 17
